
Hi Everyone - 
 
Here's our schedule for 2013-2014. 
 
• Solo lessons occur on your agreed day/time each week, with exceptions listed below. 
• Group Lessons are on Tuesdays (most likely at 5:00-TBA once I get clear on my 
Hendersonville community schedules!) up to one hour long. 
• There are no Solo Lessons on Groups Lesson weeks, however makeup lessons may be 
scheduled during Group Lessons weeks. 
             
 ------------ 
 

• LESSONS BEGIN Tuesday, August 27 

• GROUP LESSON Tuesday, November 5  

• MASTER WORKS STUDENT RECITAL - November Date TBA 
• THANKSGIVING BREAK Monday, November 25 – Friday, November 29 
• GROUP LESSON Tuesday, December 10 

 
------------ 
 
• WINTER BREAK December 23- January 3 

 

------------ 
 

• LESSONS RESUME Tuesday, January 7, 2014 

• GROUP LESSON Tuesday, February 11 

• STUDENT RECITAL Sunday, February 16 - First United Methodist Church, Hendersonville 
• NCMTA DISTRICT CONTEST FESTIVAL AUDITIONS – Saturday, March 8 - Mars Hill 
College 
• GROUP LESSON Tuesday, April 8 

• NCMTA STATE CONTEST FESTIVAL AUDITIONS - Saturday, April 12 - Queens University, 
Charlotte, NC 
• SPRING BREAK April 14 -18 

 
• MASTER WORKS STUDIOS STUDENT RECITAL - Date TBA 
• ASHEVILLE PIANO COMPETITION Saturday, May 3, & WINNERS RECITAL Sunday, May 
4 - Mars Hill College 

• Lessons for the school year end Tuesday, May 27 (June 2 week: possible makeup lessons) 
 

----------- 
 
SUMMER LESSONS/INTENSIVES: June 17 - August 8 (8 Lessons) 
Individual schedules to suit your summer plans & tuition plans TBA in May 
 


